TOSHIBA

STEREO SOUND SYSTEM

SL-3127

SERVICE DATA
FILE NO. 140-195

SPECIFICATIONS

General
Power supply:

Power consumption:
Dimensions:
Weight:

Amplifier

Rated continuous

power:

Headphones:

Speaker impedance:

Tuner
Frequency range:

Aerial:

AC 120V "v,60 Hz(U.S.A., Canada)
AC 240V "v,50 Hz (Australia)

35W

380(W) x 325(H) x 352(D) mm
6.5 kg (main unit only)

7W + 7W, 10% THD at 4 ohms
(1 kHz both channels driven)

Recommended impedance of
headphones is more than 8
ohms

4 — 16 ohms
FM: 88 — 108 MHz
AM: 526.5 — 1606.5 kHz

FM:
AM:

External (75 ohms)
ferrite-core antenna
(built-in)

Usable sensitivity:

Cassette Deck
Track system:
Tape speed:
Recording system:
Erasing system:
Heads:

Frequency response:
Wow and flutter:

Turntable

Drive system:
Motor:

Turntable platter:
Wow and flutter:
Cartridge:

Stylus:

4 track, 2 channel (stereo)

FM: Mono 5uV
(30dB S/N ratio, 22.5 kHz
dev.)
AM: 500uV/m

4.76 cm/sec.

AC bias (80 kHz)

Multipolar magnet erasing
Rec/Pb: Permalloy

Erase: Multipolar magnet
50 Hz — 10 kHz (normal tape)
0.15% (WRMS)

Belt drive

DC motor, electronic governor
28 cm

0.1% (WRMS)

Ceramic type

N-73C

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

TA, TC, AY

PRINTED IN JAPAN 22905750 Aug., 1987 @




OPERATING CONTROLS

e 9

%

e

e e ol
@ em D s we Sm wm e -

= AERNNN T

® DoBB®

GNL&MD(D@

-

O0F %0 #I0-HOLRQIE O

(]

o

o

o

=)

°

=]

=]

o

o

[L@_

o O 0o o o

o o0 o
© 0 O o ol o o o (o} le )

o

© o ©°
© ©0 o o oj|o o o o o o

<]

=2
eno




0 45rpm Adapter Holder
@ Turntsbie Platter

© SPEED Selector

o @ Transport Screw
@ Spindie

@ Tuning Pointer

@ POWER Indicator
This lights when the power switch is pressed.

© FM STEREO Indicator
This lights when an FM stereo broadcast is received.

© BALANCE Control
Use this control to adjust the relative volume levels of the left
and right speaker systems.

m) GRAPHIC EQUALIZER Level Controls
Use these controls to raise or lower frequency response in five
trequency bands covering the range between 63Hz and 12kHz.

@ HIGH SPEED DUBBING Switch
HIGH: High speed dubbing
NORM: Normal speed dubbing

 FM MODE/BEAT Switch
Set this switch to FM MONO if there is too much noise while
listening to an FM stereo broadcast. The broadcast will then
be heard in mono, but the noise level will be noticeably lower.
When making a recording from an AM (MW or LW) broadcast,
change the position of this switch if beat interference is heard.

@ REC Button
Press this button to begin recording.

@ @ PLAY Button
Press this button to play back a cassetie.

@® @ REW Button
Press this button to wind the tape rapidly backward.

@ @ FFButton

Press this button to wind the tape rapidly forward.

@ @ STOP/EJECT Button
Press this button 1o stop tape transport during any of the tape
transport modes. Press this button again to open the cassette
door after tape transport has been stopped.

® @ PAUSE Button
Press this button to temporarily stop tape transport during the
play and record modes. Press again to continue playback or
recording.

@ POWER Switch
Press this switch once to tern power on
more 1o turn the power off again ( 1 ).
Note: In the power off position, the unit remains connected
to the main power supply. Therefore, disconnect the
power cord when the unit is not going to be used for a
long time.

() and once

@ VOLUME Control
This controls the volume level of the left and right channels.
Note: Set the VOLUME knob to the MIN position before
switching power on.

@ MIC Jack
This jack sccommodates a microphone with a 6.3mm plug for
recording with @ microphone or using the unit as a public address
system,

@) PHONE Jack
Plug headphones into this jack for private listening.

@) BAND Switch
FM: For FM broadcasts
AM: For AM broadcasts

@0 FUNCTION Switch
Use this switch to select the audio source to be used.
PHONO: When using the turntable
TUNER: When using the tuner
TAPE: When using the cassette deck
CD: When using the compact disc player

€) TUNING Knob
Use this knob to tune in a radio broadcast.

@ Arm Rest
€@} Headshell
€P Cueing Lever
€) Tonearm

€3 Dust Cover



DISASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

DUST COVER REMOVAL

1. Lift up both left and right hinged parts and the dust
cover will be removed.

PLAYER ASSEMBLY REMOVAL

1. Remove four screws @ , and disconnected player

connector © and the player assembly will be re-
moved.

Player Base

Back

Bottom of Player

BACK BOARD REMOVAL

1. Remove two screws @ fixing back board, and the
back board will be removed.

D) Back



FRONT PANEL ASSEMBLY REMOVAL (with mecha-

nism assembly and P.C. Board)

1. Remove player assembly.

2. Remove three screws (E) , and (F) fixing both sides,
and front panel claws @ are hooked on cutouts of
bottom plate. Push claws (G to unhook them.

Then removed the front panel assembly.
Note: When inspecting P.C. Board, put front panel
assembly (H) on side cover.

Side

Panel

Panel

Side




PLAYER RUBBER BELT HOOKING

1. Remove E ring, and the turntable will be removed.

2. Put the belt around the turn table pulley and stretch
the belt to put belt in the belt hook @
Mount turntable so that the belt hook is positioned
near the motor pulley.

3. After mounting turntable, rotate turntable by your
hand.

MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (B) BELT REMOVAL
1. Remove one screw @ with play kick lever, and the
belt will be removed.
Note: When mounting play kick lever, locate top of
play kick lever under pause lever.

Flywheel @

Play Kick Lever

Pulley position.

Flywheel



DIAL CORD RESTRINGING

1. Turn the dial drum counterclockwise fully.
2. Proceed stringing in step@to@.

= W_ MO
571 % Imm x|

@) ®

SN
j
@
=4
YO
)
®



ADJUSTMENTS

AC MILIVOLT
METER OSCILL OSCOPE
@ 5
o
O f
@\ 0o OO
8: :g O oo oc|>

FREQUENCY
COUNTER

CC O e

e=———ws g, g o

IF SWEEP SCOPE

Nz

FM SIGNAL
GENERATOR

AM SIGNAL
GENERATOR

‘[1] 00 O

.o,

A

J 001
FM ANTENNA
TERMINAL

60Cm

FREQUENCY
COUNTER
| | I
J 501 ml:]mwo ° 000 Qe
(SPEAKER TERMINAL) INPUT OUTPUT
330K
—
10K
TAPE SPEED ADJUSTMENT
RV 80l
RV20!
T 701 D —
\_| R203 *
vCco
TAPE BIAS
osc U
GND Jwizs

LOO3




IF ADJUSTMENT

Test Output Frequency Adjustment .
Band Input Condition Setting Point Adjustment Reference
Connect FM |F Y S
EM sweep output to Connect T101 Aiil:rfztfqr sltrsalght :r\‘/\?'th
PVC OSC Terminal DET test T104 ﬁ: am”ﬁ?t ok
(FM). (Weak Signal) point (JW184) ax. plitude.
to |F sweep fmin
Connect AM |F input terminal : :
AM sweep output to and GND to T102 VAV(?#S: ::;nr;a?(. ?Tephtt;dz
PVC OSC Terminal JW128. T103 atl450kaz gt APl
(AM). (Weak Signal) :
FREQUENCY COVER, TRACKING ADJUSTMENT
Test Input Test Output Frequency Adjustment Adjustment
Baneil Step L Condition Condition Setting Point Reference
1 fmin 87.3 MHz L002
Adjustment Connect SG +0.1 MHz Adjust for speak-
to FM ANT er output max.
2 fmax terminal. 108.5 MHz TC002 (Best Waveform)
FM Adjustment *1 kHz 30% +0.1 MHz
L (MORD) Connect oscil-
3 Tracking gg';pél/LLS = loscope and g il L Adjust for speak-
Adjustment Milivoltmeter 106 MHz TCo01 er output max.
to speaker
pud output.
i Adjustment I;:;f;e;:; Pl i 0L Adjust for speak-
2 [l Stiou e T 1650 +2kHz |  TCOO8 (Best Wovefom)
Adjustment AM ANT using ) S
AM a radiation loop.
Tracking *400 Hz 30%
3 Adjustment (1) Mod. 80 v 90 6002 Lugs Adjust for speak-
dB/uV er output max.
Tracking (Best Waveform)
4 Adiuctmentid) 1400 kHz TCO005




MULTI-PLEX CIRCUIT ADJUSTMENT (FM STEREO)

Test Input Test Output Frequency Adjustment Adjustment
LA e Item Condition Condition Setting Point Reference
Connect SG to
FM ANT Connect fre-
terminal. quency counter
MPX VCO A\;/)pl\_/ 20 dB/ across 330K ohtm i Aditietfar 38
FM 1 At tment MV wit 'no resistor cqnnec kiz 201 kkHz
modulation. ed test points
Set FM mode FM-VCO and
switch S3 to GND.
stereo.
DECK ADJUSTMENT
Test Input Test Output ] Adjustment Adjustment
BandBiEsten LiEEh Condition Condition SELhing Point Reference
3000 +45 Hz
Connect fre- Please check
Play back test quency count- speed difference
DECK 1 T Speed ME RV
AEesiPeg tape ATT-111. er to speaker ¥ A 801 of A & B Mechas.
output. within +70 to
—40 Hz.
Set deck B to Connect fre-
Bias Frequency | Rec mode with guency count- FUNCTION
E +
DL e Adjustment blank tape ter to speaker TAPE Gt plag 05Kz
loaded. output.
PLAYER ADJUSTMENT
After making adjustment for 33rpm, make adjustment for 45rpm.
Player P.C.Board
VRI VR2

33rpm 45rpm

—10'=




ELECTRICAL PARTS LOCATIONS

S
1C001 1C501 Q@802
1] 0.8V 1] 1.8V 10.2V
2] 1.5V 2 0.7V E | High speed
3| 5.6V 3] 12.2v 8.2V
L 7 5 4] 1.5V 4] o0 £ 10.2V
T CD Terminal PCBoard Speaker Terminal PCBoard 5T ov 5[ Lav ov
CD JACK SPEAKER TERMINAL 6| 5.1V 6 ov E | High speed
7| 4.3V 7 ov 9.5V
8| 5.0 8| 10.8v
9] 5.1v 9| 22.1v Qg” s
10 10.7v
1c101 W o ¢ ov
N A B |[PH_OV
1] 0.v [ 1.5v 1C701 0.6V
2| oV | L5 1] 10.7v o
E.Q. P.C.Board 3| t.av [-2.9v 2] 2.9v =i
4] 2.3v | 2.3V ov ey
5[ 1.1V | 0.9V 3| A Deck ON S
6| 1.1V | 0.9V 1.6V :
T ov [ 0.5V 4 2.9v Q902
8] oV ov 5| 2.8V E | 1L5
MIC JACK HEADPHONE JACK 5 ol Tev | 13V 51 2.8v el
E"ffde Rec‘_/lelj]lgy ¥ 10] 6.2 | 7.0V 7] 2.8 B | 12.00
. ST/MONO FUNCTION 1] 6.8 | v T A
Volume P.C.Board — - 12] L4V | L.av 9] 2.8v - =
o e 18] Lav | 1av 10 ov = T
T 4] 1.4v | 1.4v 11]. 2.8¥ = v
15| 1.4V | 1.4V 12 2.8V
16| 6.2V | 7.1V 18] 2.8V
1c201 1 z.g:
N A
1] 3.5V | 8.5¢ 15 Efiz"::ee ’
Record/Playback 2| T.6V | 8.1V 3.3y
3| 9.0v | 9.5V T e
4| s.v | 1. :
5] o ov
6| 8.4V | 9.5V
Play Head 7| 8.4V | 9.5V
8| 3.4v | 3.4V
9] 3.4v | 3.4V
1CT702 Q405/406
1 ov E] 9.7
2| 8.2V c | 10.7v
3 ov B | 10.3V
; ?g: Q407,408
S E[ 9.8V
7 ’OV C | 10.7V
SR B | 10.3V
9 oV Q409,410
10 ov E| 9.6V
1L)] iy c| 10.
12 b 2 B | 10.2V
ii 33: Q411/412
E| 9.6V
ey c | 10.w
15| REC(B) :
o B | 10.2V
16] 10.3V Q701
o E ov
g Qé ig o c OFF OV
m = i ON 0.6V
O T 5 [OFF_ov
o° :
B ey 0N 0.7V
=
0 P e
= E] 5.00 Bl 0,29
S &l BT
= C | 113V ST
& B| 5.5V -
= Q403,404 Q;“ 7
BE| 2.4V o
g ;;z C [ A Deck ON
R = 9.4V
. Power Transformer RED Q301 o
. 0 ET3Cl —, o E] 0.1 B | A Deck ON
| 1 c| 5.6V 11.0V
Motor 4 . o e 2 0 B 1.3V
S 3 J =
9 [T g & - 1 gls
EH . {7 % HE
LED P.C.Board Power Switch e G
L . . RED
P.CBoard i N =
BLU
GRN

. LS
& To Power Cord
e e R

Cartridge

Motor

- 11 - ; — g




Joot

ANTENNA
TERMINAL

DECK A
(PB)

DECK B

(REC/PB)

ERASE

HEAD

J3ol
MIC
JACK

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

1ICO01I FM F/E

1C201 FM MPX

D201
SLB26UR3HL

Tio4
FMDET

| |

s | !
2 | ' R
| 100710

DET

VC00!

R301 33K

R30233K

N

R304 1

€302

CD JACK

|

ik

L] 3 —

IC702 : KIAT668BP or TAT668BP

g

S
3
o - -
arlz e SSaT CARTRIDGE A
S 150 Al a0 3 0.0047 | riiax
g (=) =] I
R309 100K L R2 2k
: 7 5
AM Signal WA = ,;@i__ RS Ra
iy 100K : 50 2,2K
s2- LOO5 AM 77C916 220K 2 i/50 L AN AA-9-AM 1
~— —0SC 100710 E 1o 3§l —o
"[: 338 RoT S 5 co VR2 VRI
- c207 zal2ti. [ 2em= B S  g100s25 0K Re 10K
! . Co—
U | cios T | O [ ole R o 8 |5 ss02 W
FM | L |o.047 H B Soedsal L 0 O O—9
* RS | RIIOS i d S« ot 5] MICRO SW 45rpm 3 il 2
o ’_3__1 100K § g o R3 2
DET s301 | 33K
7 4% ) 3 B : : : LEAF sw
- VWA 210 3 —O—<
S RI09 47K ey | R209 3 3100k = T /A-,_o_o ! e CI ON= 33rpm oo .
S - 3 V7 OFF= 45rpm
o +lo102 | 100K €205 47/25 c2
e - clos e =clor  -Clog 7 : 0.0i8 o,ozzT
T3S 0.047 22/16 P.on 4.7/50 | % i i
(=
- e L]
Play Signal 2 Lch Signal l
- & = = Wool
’ | Rch Sign
l _|_ €709 Speaker
-]—--xsoor R709 i
+ 120
1C501 POWER J50t
l c;?;’s SPEAKER
1500p T TERMINAL
R44T 2.7K €405 1/50
i EQ i
caon 500K Hrars
S. . il i
caol3 |3rs0 = o + ; 7 - cs0! —(
0 3 o Lo S¢ Lo s 1750
5 > R445 2 2 =29 =22 =9 = o 1
2ok L TE e £ |78 []5 5z y
s [ 3z 0s03 e e
R40| SRA43 SRA0S 20Kx5 e I g
o~ 220K 470K =] s |csorm I RI04S fe08 rs03 L [rs07
o b 1 . . < < e < %
0.0 « co24 |rota D905 §] il > ) 0 3 o
g 2:2/50| lok INa148 e lcsos T1csia 4502
1} icroe b 3 ons el et 509 HEADPHONE
c712 | R506 & 3 0.l JACK
1200P Ecals et 0 < #3505
0.1/50 Col2Zr poi3S o 12K
B cro2 71 10718 >
b: 4.7/50| —{ L3 = ¢ . ¢ i
calT ESAT I—
o022 c502 R502 //
+ R4, 1K
Jqrc7I3 $5-3 18
2216 R P g R716 /
0 €919 | 100K = - I
100710 [ 7
?:d Hiss €406 1/50 Reh Signal i
ol Rmie [ 2K DR R A
33mH  ¢.8K £ ROI0 AnnRB08 47K
- " v
L b o N = ~ o & RB02 <§2‘?2§ R809 '
R720 €715~ C7I7 L d T | ! o 7 Q801 82k 100K
6.8K 120P 33001 33 .32 w33 e 0 S e 5 il \ AW
: R922 T & g el ofize 1B ~
22K 2| 128(R)Z L [conm RB03
c718 -t o\ | |100/16 68K
120P  3300P €922 th < R924 = SRreo!
3.3/50 Y 68K
10K !
b
c729 J
€412 [Rala R420 R426 Q90!
4700P T 420
#1750 gi00K | e 100K ;‘;0033‘ 100K CASSETTE
3 l0.1/50 9 3
co21% . p— |—3 |4 N Qé 255 <
1/50 cala calg c422 S S ol N
0.033 0.022 3900P e |4+ SE 73S POWER
AN W VWA 2 S mg’] - a8
R416 R422 R428 & =8 x
1-8K Zratg 148K SRaza  1.8K 3 S<g7 3302 8 28 Fgg mach?é
10K 10K a2 %) a5
R3155 R3I6
S0k ek 0406 0408 0410 AL Aeo
< Sesnl ty - POWER
5.6K c309 CORD
1750 ACIN
(] 2.2M(172wW) 120V /60Hz
e M 240V/50Hz
€307 +n A 220V R900(U.S.A. ,Canada Only)
L | fo4mrso R A - - -~ 2 =
F s 7
100K
CATION
1CO01 : KIAT358AP or TA7358AP Ql02, 301,401~412 THE/\ MARK AND THE SHADED AREA IN THE PARTS
1C101 ¢ KIAT640AP or TAT640AP ,701,702,903,904 : 2SCI8I5GR or Y IE'SATRBCE%%?:;F EOMsgg;'srAw":IggRHéxgEipE:IAL
1C201 : KIAT343AP or TAT343AP Q801,802 SioUinioe peeiiceo DNV WiTH Tires inoamicAl
1C501 : TDA2009 Q803 ' TO THOSE IN THE ORIGINAL CIRCUIT OR SPECIFICATION
IC7O1: KIATTO5P or TATTO5P Q901,902 INTHEL EARTS (LISTy

The A mark, the Location No. circled with oval in the schematic diagram and the parts list designate components which have special
characteristics important for safety and should be replaced only with types identical to those in the original circuit or specified in the



CABINET EXPLODED VIEW

\\L\

\ 685 626 627 664 686 665

Mechanism Assy

Cassette

(=}
4
<
=3
o
<
a
o
]
N
=
=
=1
o

(621 6gg 665

P.CBOARD

692  POWER SWITCH RC.BOARD 682

605 663

NOTE: Parts excluded in the parts list are not stocked

since they are seldom required for routine service. Some
delay should be anticipated when ordering these items.

o s

—15 —



CABINET PARTS LIST

Location Part No. Description Lecation Part No. Description
No. No.
601 22829042 PANEL ASSY, FRONT 630 25883246 DAMPER, CASSETTE HOLDER
602 25877037 CASSETTE HOLDER ASSY 631 22874091 FOOT
(A) 632 22999222 DIAL CORD, 0.5MMX2000MM
603 25877038 CASSETTE HOLDER ASSY 633 25844322 BUSH
(B) 634 20815465 PLAYER BASE
604 25888416 KNOB 661 22708423 SCREW, 2.0X6MM, Z, 2DTPAN
VOLUME 662 22708532 SCREW, 2.6X6MM, Z, BID
605 25888417 KNOB 663 22708543 SCREW, 3.0X8MM, B, BID
POWER 664 22707911 SCREW, 3.0X8MM, B, 2DTBID
606 25888418 KNOB 665 22708033 SCREW, 3.0X10MM, B, 2DTBID
TUNING 666 22707808 SCREW, 3.0X12MM, B, 2DTPANW
607 25888419 KNOB 667 22707467 SCREW, 4.0X8MM, Z, 12BID
BAND,FUNCTION 668 22708776 SCREW, 3.0X8MM, B, 2DTPANW
608 25888420 KNOB 901 20819425 BOX ASSY, SPEAKER
EQ,BALANCE WITH SPEAKER
609 25888421 KNOB
RECORD
610A 25888422 KNOB
PLAY (A)
610B 25888423 KNOB
PLAY (B)
611 25888424 KNOB
REW
612 25888425 KNOB
FF
613 25888426 KNOB
STOP/EJECT
614 25888427 KNOB
PAUSE
615 22829044 FRAME, VOLUME
616 20016009 SIDE,COVER, LEEE
617 20016010 SIDE COVER, RIGHT
618 20016011 BACK BOARD
619 25877039 DUST COVER
620 22872062 HINGE ASSY
621 22731033 POINTER
622 22742386 DRUM
623 25770074 SPRING
DRUM
624 25778537 SPRING
EJECT
625 25877040 HOLDER
TUNIG KNOB
626 22742387 PULLEY
627 22749362 SHAFT
RULLEY:
628 22749363 SHAFT
TUNIG KNOB
629 22749364 SHAFT
RECORD

—Ei7=—



MECHANISM EXPLODED VIEW

.

NOTE: Parts excluded in the parts list are not stocked
since they are seldom required for routine service. Some

delay should be anticipated when ordering these items.
~$118-—



MECHANISM PARTS LIST

Locaton Part No. Description Lesasion Part No. Description

No. No.
1 25781344 MAIN BASE ASSY 57 22708942 SCREW, SPECIAL
2 25724998 PLATE, SWITCH 58 25758294 PULLEY, MOTOR
3 25784604 ACTUATOR ASSY 59 25759139 BELT, MAIN
4 25784502 LEVER, RECORD BUTTON 60 25761574 FELT MAT
5 25784605 LEVER, PLAY BUTTON ANTI VIBRATION
6 25784500 LEVER, REWIND BUTTON 61 25761575 FELT MAT
7 25784499 LEVER, FF BUTTON ANTI VIBRATION
8 25784498 LEVER, STOP BUTTON 62 25784495 LEVER, SLIDE, EJECT
9 25784606 LEVER ASSY, PAUSE BUTTON 63 25776912 SPRING
10 25784496 LEVER, REWIND 64 25779621 PLATE SPRING, CASSETTE
14 25784607 LEVER, PAUSE 66 22217529 HEAD, RECORD/PLAYBACK
12 25776903 SPRING 67 22218310 HEAD, ERASE
13 25743199 STOPPER, PAUSE 68 22125888 MOTOR
14 25776906 SPRING 69 25776971 SPRING
16 25776905 SPRING 71 22708503 SCREW, 2.0X3MM
17 25776909 SPRING 72 22708504 SCREW, 2.0X4MM
19 25776907 SPRING 73 22708392 SCREW, 2.0X6MM, Z, 2DTBID
20 25784494 LEVER, AUTO 74 22708423 SCREW, 2.0Xx6MM, Z, 2DTPAN
21 25776908 SPRING 75 22701290 SCREW, 2.0X6MM, Z, PAN
22 25776972 SPRING 76 22708198 SCREW, 2.0X8MM
23 22108016 LEAF SWITCH 77 22708015 SCREW, 2.0X7MM, CAP
24 25733557 BASE, HEAD, ERASE 78 22708507 SCREW, 2.0X7MM, AZIMUTH
27 25733550 BASE, HEAD 79 22753423 COLLAR
28 25784608 PLATE ASSY, SENCING BRAKE
30 25778326 SPRING 81 25778547 SPRING
31 25733556 BASE, HEAD BRAKE
33 22708501 SCREW, SPECIAL 82 25761573 RUBBER
34 25778327 SPRING BRAKE
35 25797148 ARM ASSY, PRESSURE ROLLER 83 25766440 WASHER, 1.2X3.8X0.4T, PO
36 25778548 SPRING 84 22703441 WASHER

PRESSURE ROLLER 85 25766336 WASHER
39 25793024 ARM ASSY, PULLEY 90 22708726 SCREW, 2.0X7MM
40 25776910 SPRING 91 25784611 LEVER, PLAY KICK
41 22708724 SCREW, COLLAR 94 22708943 SCREW, SPECIAL
42 25759084 BELT 95 25770077 SPRING
43 25797216 FLYWHEEL ASSY KICK LEVER
44 25797121 FLYWHEEL ASSY 97 22108017 LEAF SWITCH
45 25784609 BASE ASSY, REEL 98 22708524 SCREW, 2.0X4MM, Z, BID
46 25784610 PLATE ASSY, TAKE-UP 100 22707426 SCREW, 2.0X6MM, Z, DTBID
47 25757202 GEAR, TAKE-UP
48 25776911 SPRING
49 25757203 GEAR, FF
50 25777715 SPRING
51 25712476 REEL ASSY, SUPPLY
52 25754537 REEL ASSY, TAKE-UP
53 25747303 LEVER, RECORD SAFETY
b4 25777418 SPRING

BACK TENSION
56 25761541 CUSHION, MOTOR

— 19—



PLAYER EXPLODED VIEW

238 >

201

203

204

NOTE: Parts excluded in the parts list are not stocked
since they are seldom required for routine service. Some
delay should be anticipated when ordering these items.

— 20—



RECORD PLAYER PARTS LIST

S Part No. Description Lagation Part No. Description
No. No.
201 20971653 ADAPTOR, 45RPM
202 20788257 TONEARM ASSY
203 20815464 CABINET
205 20757048 ARM ASSY, FEED
206 20735079 ARM, ELEVATION
207 22708945 SCREW, SPECIAL
208 20731333 STAND, ARM
21l 25777110 SPRING

ELEVATION
213 20798033 CS RING, 3.0MM
214 20754355 HANDLE LIFTER
217 22707590 SCREW, 3.0X8MM, B, PANW
218 25770075 SPRING
CONTROL ARM
219 20753420 ARM, CONTROL
222 22108015 MICRO SWITCH
225 20721119 CENTER SHAFT
226 25766438 SPACER
227 20725100 RETAINER, TURNTABLE
228 20721120 GEAR ASSY
229 25766439 WASHER
231 25778538 SPRING
235 22702183 NUT, 4.0MM
236 22108020 LEAF SWITCH
237 22707727 SCREW, 2.0X12MM, C, 12BID
238 22703293 E RING, 6.0MM
239 20728146 BELT
240 20723191 TURNTABLE ASSY
241 20757049 ARM, ACTUATING
242 20754356 LEVER, SPEED CHANGE
243 22708946 SCREW, SPECIAL
244 22708533 SCREW, 2.6X8MM, Z, BID
245 25766442 WASHER, MOTOR
246 25726839 SPACER, MOTOR
247 20881333 CUSHION, MOTOR
248 25792293 MOTOR ASSY
249 22155121 CARTRIDGE
250 20788450 STYLUS, N-73CY
20781228 COVER, STYLUS

251

— =



CAUTION:

parts list.

PARTS LIST

The A mark, the Location No. circled with oval in the schematic diagram and the parts list designate components which have special
characteristics important for safety and should be replaced only with types identical to those in the original circuit or specified in the

ABBREVIATIONS
1. CAPACITOR: CD = Ceramic Disk, PF = Plastic Film, BL = Barrier Layer, EL = Electrolytic, MY = Mylar, PP = Polypropylene,
PS = Polystyrene, TT = Tantalum, PE = Polyethylene
MFD = Microfarad, PF = Picofarad, V = Voltage, NP = Non Polarity
CF = Carbon Film, CC = Carbon Composition, OMF = Oxide Metal Film, MF = Metal Film

2. RESISTOR:

3. TOLERANCE

K = Kilo (1000), M = Mega (1000000)

Symbol G J K M N Z B Symbol C D
% +2 +5 +10 +20 +30 —20+80 | 0+100 pF +0.25 +0.5
Facetioh Part No. Description Eacation Part No. Description
No. No.
ICs Q411 AB317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR
OR KTC1815-GR
ICO01 B0325502  IC, TA7358AP Q412 AB317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR
OR KIA7358AP QRINIC1 815G
C101 BO356385  IC, TA7G40AP Q701 AB317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR
OR KIA7640AP DRAICI S1 5.
C201 B03Z5355  IC. TA73A3AP Q702 A6317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR
OR KIA7343AP BRECEE1 61561
IC501 22128185  IC, TDA2009 Q801 - ABSS.CHY TRQS??E&'?%”””
IC701  BOSB320 lC'OTRA?I,g?s%P Q802 A6534040  TRANSISTOR, 2SA1015-Y
OR KTA1015-Y
L2 (BOeie 'C'JQT(?/??E;BBP Q803 A6321240  TRANSISTOR, 25C2120-Y
OR KTC2120-Y
Q901 AB868020  TRANSISTOR, 2SD1406-Y
TRANSISTORS OR KTD1406-Y
Q902 AB868020  TRANSISTOR, 2SD1406-Y
OR KTD1406-Y
@102 Ag317460  MAElEPORRE ORI T0S Q903 AB317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR
OR KTC1815-GR & T
@RAES e TATT TRSS?!?Z?;;EEWWNEW'GR Q904 AB317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR
Q401 AB317440  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR RGN [ R
OR KTC1815-GR
Q402 AB6317440  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR
OR KTC1815-GR DIODES
Q403 AB317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR
OR KTC1815-GR D001 A7289000  DIODE, 152236
Q404 AB317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR OR KDS2236
OR KTC1815-GR D201 22119349  DIODE, SLB-26VR3HL, LED
Q405 AB317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR D701 A7180000 DIODE, 1N4148
OR KTC1815-GR D801 A7978380  DIODE, S5277B
Q406 AB317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR OR 1N4002
OR KTC1815-GR A D901 22119350  DIODE, RL-152
Q407 AB317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR A D902 22119350  DIODE, RL-152
OR KTC1815-GR D903 22119351 DIODE, UZ12BH, ZENER
Q408 AB6317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR D904 22119349  DIODE, SLB-26VR3HL, LED
OR KTC1815-GR D905 A7180000  DIODE, 1N4148
Q409 AB317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR D906 A7180000  DIODE, 1N4148
OR KTC1815-GR
Q410 AB317460  TRANSISTOR, 2SC1815NEW-GR

OR KTC1815-GR

=



Location

Location

=3

No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
ELECTRICAL PARTS T102 22264956 IF TRANSFORMER, AM
T103 22264957 IF TRANSFORMER, AM
CF102 22153343 FILTER, CERAMIC, 10.7MABA L iR S AR
T701 22235295 COIL, BIAS OSCILLATOR
CF103 22153319 FILTER, CERAMIC, 450B
A EPOT 22176588 POWER CORD W901 22152746 SPEAKER, 12CM, 40HM
(AUSTRALIA)
/N EPO1 22176757  POWER CORD
(USA,CANADA) CAPACITORS
EPO2 22170552 SPEAKER CORD
EPO3 22165103 FUSE HOLDER C001 20343102 CD, 1000PF, 50V, K
FOO1 22153362 FILTER, RF, FM C002 22360594 CD, 4PF, 50V, D(CH)
A\ F901 22144572 FUSE, 250V, 2A C004 22360922 CD, 24PF, 50V, J(RH)
JOO1 22162575 TERMINAL, 2P, ANTENNA C005 20312120 CD, 12PF, 50V, J(CH)
J301 22198327 JACK, 6.0MM C006 20314270 CD, 27PF, 50V, J(RH)
MICROPHONE C007 22360938 CD, 5PF, 50V, D(CH)
J302 22198328 JACK, US-2P C008 20341223 CD, 0.022MFD, 50V, Z
CD C009 20341223 CD, 0.022MFD, 50V, Z
J501 22162576 TERMINAL, 4P, SPEAKER C010 22360131 CD, 10PF, 50V, C(CH)
J502 22198329 JACK, 6.0MM C014 20311150 CD. 1bPE 50V,
HEADPHONE C015 20341223 CD, 0.022MFD, 50V, Z
L001 22292245 COIL, FM RF C016 20415100 EL, 10MFD, 16V
L002 22295261 COIL, FM OSCILLATOR C018 22381361 PS, 360PF, 50V, J
LO03 22243136 COIL, ANTENNA, AM C019 20311100 CD, 10PF, 50V, D
LOO5 22245525 COIL, MW OSCILLATOR C021 20341223 CD, 0.022MFD, 50V, Z
L7017 22232336 COIL, BIAS TRAP €022 20341223 CD, 0.022MFD, 50V, Z
L702 22232336 COIL, BIAS TRAP C023 20341223 CD, 0.022MFD, 50V, Z
A\ PT901 22224997 POWER TRANSFORMER C104 20341223 CD, 0.022MFD, 50V, Z
(AUSTRARIA) C105 20341473 CD, 0.047MFD, 50V, Z
A\ PT901 22224999 POWER TRANSFORMER C106 20341473 CD, 0.047MFD, 50V, Z
(USA) C107 20341473 CD, 0.047MFD, 50V, Z
A\ PT901 22225014 POWER TRANSFORMER C108 20418479 EL, 4.7MFD, 50V
(CANADA) C109 20341473 CD, 0.047MFD, 50V, Z
S1 22108011 LEVER SWITCH C110 20343471 CD, 470PF, 50V, K
FUNCTION C111 20415220 EL, 22MFD, 16V
S2 22108013 LEVER SWITCH C201 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V
BAND C202 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V
S3 22108013 LEVER SWITCH C203 20418339 EL, 3.3MFD, 50V
MODE,BEAT C204 22381102 PS, 1000PF, 50V, J
S301 22108020 LEAF SWITCH C205 20371183 MY, 0.018MFD, 50V, J
PLAYER SPEED C206 20371183 MY, 0.018MFD, 50V, J
S302 22108015 MICRO SWITCH C207 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V
PLAYER POWER C208 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V
'S4 22108013 LEVER SWITCH C209 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V
NOR-HIGH SPEED C210 20414101 EL, TO0MFD, 10V
S5 22108014 SLIDE SWITCH €301 20311101 CD, 100PF, 50V, J
RECORD,PLAYBACK €302 20311101 CD, 100PF, 50V, J
S701 22108016 LEAF SWITCH C303 20371392 MY, 3900PF, 50V, J
PLAY C304 20371392 MY, 3900PF, 50V, J
S801 22108017 LEAF SWITCH C305 20311101 CD. T00RE, 50V,
OPERATION (A) C306 20311101 CD, 100PF, 50V, J
S802 22108017 LEAF SWITCH C307 20418478 EL, 0.47MFD, 50V
OPERATION (B) C308 20343102 CD, 1000PF, 50V, K
A\ S901 22108018 PUSH SWITCH C309 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V
POWER C310 20371103 MY, 0.01MFD, 50V, J
T101 22265919 IF TRANSFORMER, FM C401 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V



e Part No. Description Epcation Part No. Description
No. No.
C402 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V G715 22361121 CD, 120PF, 50V, K
C403 20418339 EL, 3.3MFD, 50V C716- 22361121 CD, 120PE .50V, K
C404 20418339 EL, 3.3MFD, 50V Gl pe 20371332 MY, 3300PF, 50V, J
C405 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V €718220371332 MY, 3300PF, 50V, J
C406 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V C719 20311470 CD, 47PF, b0V, J
C407 20415100 EL, TOMFD, 16V C720 20311470 CD,:47PF, 50V, J
C408 20415100 EL, TOMFD, 16V E721 20371473 MY, 0.047MED, 50V, J
C409 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V G722 22362201 CD, 200PF, 50V, D
C410 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V C723 20371222 MY, 2200PF, 50V, J
C411 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V €724% 20871332 MY, 3300PF, 50V, J
C412 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V €725 20371103 MY, 0.01MFD, 50V, J
C413 20371333 MY, 0.033MFD, 50V, J C726 20415101 EL, T00MFD, 16V
C414 20371333 MY, 0.033MFD, 50V, J C727 20418479 EL, 4.7MFD, 50V
C415 20418108 EL, 0.1MFD, 50V C728 20418479 EL, 4.7MFD, 50V
C416 20418108 EL, 0.TMFD, 50V C729 20371472 MY, 4700PF, 50V, J
C417 20371223 MY, 0.022MFD, 50V, J C730 20371472 MY, 4700PF, 50V, J
C418 20371223 MY, 0.022MFD, 50V, J C731 20418479 EL, 4.7MFD, 50V
C419 20371333 MY, 0.033MFD, 50V, J C732 20418479 EL, 4.7MFD, 50V
C420 20371333 MY, 0.033MFD, 50V, J C733 20371472 MY, 4700PF, 50V, J
G421 20371392 MY, 3900PF, 50V, J C734 20371472 MY, 4700PF, 50V, J
C422 20371392 MY, 3900PF, 50V, J C736 20416470 EL, 47MFD, 25V
C423 20371103 MY, 0.01MFD, 50V, J C737 20416470 EL, 47MFD, 25V
C424 20371103 MY, 0.01MFD, 50V, J C741 20418479 EL, 4.7MFD, 50V
C425 20371102 MY, 1000PF, b0V, J C742 20418479 EL, 4.7MFD, 50V
C426 20371102 MY, 1000PF, 50V, J C743 20311180 €D, 18PF, 50V, J
C427 20371682 MY, 6800PF, 50V, J C744 20416470 EL, 47MFD, 25V
C428 20371682 MY, 6800PF, 50V, J C745 20311180 CRHABREBOV,
C501 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V C901 20343103 CD, 0.01MFD, 50V, K
C502 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V C902 20343103 CD, 0.01MFD, 50V, K
Cbh03 20371102 MY, 1000PF, 50V, J C903 20417222 EL, 2200MFD, 35V
Ch04 20371102 MY, 1000PF, 50V, J C904 20416470 EL, 47MFD, 25V
C505 20343471 CD, 470PF, 50V, K C905 20415101 EL, T00MFD, 16V
Ch06 20343471 CD, 470PF, 50V, K C906 20415101 EL, TO00MFD, 16V
C507 20415101 EL, T00MFD, 16V C907 20416470 EL, 47MFD, 25V
C508 20415101 EL, T00MFD, 16V C908 20415101 EL, TO0MFD, 16V
Ch09 20371104 MY, 0.1MFD, 50V, J C909 20415101 EL, TOOMFD, 16V
Ch10 20371104 MY, 0.TMFD, 50V, J C910 20415101 EL, T00MFD, 16V
Cb11 22486102 EL, 1000PF, 25V C911 20415101 EL, TOOMFD, 16V
Cbh12 22486102 EL, T000PF, 25V C912 20415100 EL, TOMFD, 16V
C513 20416470 EL, 47MFD, 25V C913 20415101 EL, TO0MFD, 16V
Ch14 20371104 MY, 0.1TMFD, 50V, J C915 20415101 EL, T00MFD, 16V
C701 20418479 EL, 4.7MED, 50V C916 20414101 EL, T00MFD, 10V
C702 20418479 EL, 4.7MFD, 50V C917 20414101 EL, T00MFD, 10V
€703 20371102 MY, 1000PF, 50V, J C918 20416470 EL, 47MFD, 25V
C704 20371102 MY, 1000PF, 50V, J C919 20414101 EL, T00MFD, 10V
C705 20371103 MY, 0.01MFD, 50V, J C920 20414101 EL, T00MFD, 10V
C706 20371103 MY, 0.01MFD, 50V, J C921 20418109 EL, TMFD, 50V
C707 20415330 EL, 33MFD, 16V C922 20418339 EL, 3.3MFD, 50V
C708 20415330 EL, 33MFD, 16V C924 20418229 EL, 2.2MFD, 50V
C709 20371152 MY, 1500PF, 50V, J C925 20418339 EL, 3.3MFD, 50V
C710° 20371152 MY, 1500PF, 50V, J VCO001 22308648 VARIABLE CAPACITOR
C711. 22371122 MY, 1200PF, 50V, J
C712 22371122 MY, 1200PF, 50V, J
C713 20415220 EL, 22MFD, 16V

7



tacatiny Part No. Description Locatiay Part No. Description
No. No.
RESISTORS R412 20514682  CF, 6.8K OHM, 1/4W, J
R413 20512104  CF, 100K OHM, 1/6W, J
ROOT 22563225  CC, 2.2M OHM, 1/2W. K Rala - 20812408 Mt OFEO0ICOHM, /8
R415 20512182  CF, 1.8K OHM. 1/6W, J
RO02 20514101  CF, 100 OHM, 1/4W, J
R416 20512182  CF, 1.8K OHM, 1/6W, J
RO03 22545473  CF, 47K OHM, 1/4W. J
R417 20512103  CF, 10K OHM, 1/6W, J
RO04 20514151  CF, 150 OHM, 1/4W, J
R418 20512103  CF, 10K OHM, 1/6W, J
ROO5 20514681  CF, 680 OHM, 1/4W, J !
R419 20512104  CF, 100K OHM., 1/6W. J
ROO6 20514220  CF, 22 OHM, 1/4W, J
n00T  Soeieiad0S TEASCREIReS R420 20512104  CF, 100K OHM. 1/6W. J
So0E Sinsd SHEEEE e R421 20512182  CF, 1.8K OHM. 1/6W, J
H00s  ToMHEI0C B e SR Eo, R422 20512182  CF, 1.8K OHM, 1/6W. J
o o SR L R423 20512103  CF, 10K OHM, 1/6W, J
n108 . SrARR0s mipea o R424 20512103  CF, 10K OHM, 1/6W. J
e S B o R425 20512104  CF, 100K OHM, 1/6W, J
R0 e AR SEucas R426 20512104  CF, 100K OHM, 1/6W, J
1S - e LT o i R427 20512182  CF, 1.8K OHM, 1/6W, J
7110 VRAR A0 NG EhiAle R428 20512182  CF, 1.8K OHM, 1/6W, J
T S o e o
R202 20514103  CF, 10K OHM, 1/4W, J ' : '
bealivlpliolEt 10 isioduniib R431 20512104  CF, 100K OHM, 1/6W, J
B s L R432 20512104  CF. 100K OHM, 1/6W, J
e e R433 20512182  CF. 1.8K OHM. 1/6W, J
B e L R434 20512182  CF, 1.8K OHM, 1/6W. J
R209 22545104  CF. 100K OHM, 1/4W. J R435 20512108 - OF/SDISOHM e
R210 22545104  CF, 100K OHM. 1/4W. J F436. 20512103 MHOROKIOHM, /612
il il U o A R437 20514561  CF, 560 OHM, 1/4W, J
i R e S T RA42 20514222  CF. 2.2K OHM. 1/4W. J
i il O b RA43 22545474  CF. 470K OHM. 1/4W. J
R305 22545393  CF, 39K OHM, 1/4W, J : S
T e e T SRS R444 22545474  CF, 470K OHM, 1/4W, J
R307 22545474  CF. 470K OHM, 1/4W, J gjj: 282132; EE ggi gﬁm }Zm j
R308 22545474  CF, 470K OHM, 1/4W, J Sl i e Gl ol
R309 22545104  CF, 100K OHM, 1/4W. J i i e
R310 22545104  CF, 100K OHM, 1/4W, J BB i it it
R311 20514562  CF, 5.6K OHM, 1/4W, J e
R312 20514562  CF, 5.6K OHM, 1/4W. J L o e
R313 22545473  CF, 47K OHM. 1/4W. J : » W,
R314 22545104  CF, 100K OHM, 1/4W, J R504 20514122 MHORMEZK OHM, 1AW
' = ey R505 20514122  CF, 1.2K OHM. 1/4W. J
R316 22545334  CF, 330K OHM, 1/4W, J e e
R316 20514182  CF, 1.8K OHM, 1/4W, J L R e
R317 22545689  CF, 6.8 OHM, 1/4W, J bl i mabidn o S
'R318 22545104  CF, 100K OHM, 1/4W, J il a e Vg
R40T 22545224  CF, 220K OHM, 1/4W, J ho ey S LU G
R402 22545224  CF, 220K OHM, 1/4W, J bl e N
R403 22545394  CF, 390K OHM, 1/4W, J o DA
R404 22545394  CF, 390K OHM, 1/4W, J A702 205139271 MGE, JE2K OFHM TN
el il U R703 22545334  CF, 330K OHM, 1/4W, J
dalee G R704 22545334  CF, 330K OHM, 1/4W, J
aisolls i Rl ge Sttt R705 22545123  CF, 12K OHM, 1/4W, J
e o ol i
R409 22545183  CF, 18K OHM, 1/4W, J ' i
s e nliy 1L e R708 22545183  CF, 18K OHM, 1/4W. J
Bl O e S R709 20514121  CF, 120 OHM, 1/4W. J
% o R710 20514121  CF, 120 OHM, 1/4W. J

o5 -



Location

Location

=96 =

No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
R711 22545153 CF, 15K OHM, 1/4W, J R920 20514103 CF, 10K OHM, 1/4W, J
R712 22545183 CF, 18K OHM, 1/4W, J R921 20514151 CF, 150 OHM, 1/4W, J
R714 22545393 CF, 39K OHM, 1/4W, J R922 22545223 CF, 22K OHM, 1/4W, J
R715 22545104 CF, 100K OHM, 1/4W, J R924 20514103 CF, 10K OHM, 1/4W, J
R716 22545104 CF, 100K OHM, 1/74W, J RV201 22658716 VARIABLE, SEMI FIXED, 5K-B
R717 22545473 CF, 47K OHM, 1/4W, J RV801 22658622 VARIABLE, SEMI FIXED, 1K-B
R718 22545473 CF, 47K OHM, 1/4W, J VR401 22657482 VARIABLE, 20K OHM, B
R719 20514682 CF, 6.8K OHM, 1/4W, J EQ-63HZ
R720 20514682 CF, 6.8K OHM, 1/4W, J VR402 22657482 VARIABLE, 20K OHM, B
R721 22545104 CF, 100K OHM, 174w, J EQ-250HZ
R722 22545104 CF, 100K OHM, 1/4W, J VR403 22657482 VARIABLE, 20K OHM, B
R723 22545123 CF, 12K OHM, 1/4W, J EQ-1KHZ
R724 22545123 CF, 12K OHM, 1/4W, J VR404 22657482 VARIABLE, 20K OHM, B
R725 22545153 CF, 15K OHM, 1/4W, J EQ-4KHZ
R726 22545153 CF, 15K OHM, 1/4W, J VR405 22657482 VARIABLE, 20K OHM, B
R729 20514101 CF, 100 OHM, 1/4W, J EQ-12KHZ
R730 20514101 CF, 100 OHM, 1/4W, J VR501 22657483 VARIABLE, 100K OHM, W
R731 20514102 CF, 1K OHM, 1/4W, J VALANCE
R732 20514102 CF, 1K OHM, 1/4W, J VR502 22657484 VARIABLE, 100K OHM, B
R733 22545225 CF, 2.2M OHM, 1/4W, J VOLUME
R734 22545829 CF, 8.2 OHM, 1/4W, J
R735 22545273 CF, 27K OHM, 1/4W, J
R736 22545273 CF, 27K OHM, 1/4W, J ACCESSORIES
R737 22545333 CF, 33K OHM, 1/4W, J
R738 22545473 CF, 47K OHM, 1/4W, J ACO1 22908306 OWNER'S MANUAL
R739 20514392 CF, 3.9K OHM, 1/4W, J (AUSTRALIA)
R801 22545683 CF, 68K OHM, 1/4W, J ACO1 22908539 OWNER'S MANUAL
R802 20514822 CF, 8.2K OHM, 1/4W, J (USA)
R803 22545683 CF, 88K OHM, 1/4W, J ACO1 22908540 OWNER'S MANUAL
R804 20514822 CF, 8.2K OHM, 1/4W, J (CANADA)
R805 20514222 CF, 2.2K OHM, 1/4W, J AC02 20971653 ADAPTOR, 45RPM
R806 20514472 CF, 4.7K OHM, 1/4W, J AC03 22124806 CORD, ANTENNA
R807 20514681 CF, 680 OHM, 1/4W, J
R808 20514472 CF, 47K OHM, 1/4W, J
R809 22545104 CF, 100K OHM, 1/4W, J

A\ R900 22563225 CC, 2.2M OHM, 1/2W, K
R901 20514331 CF, 330 OHM, 1/4W, J
R902 20514101 CF, 100 OHM, 1/4W, J
R903 20514331 CF, 330 OHM, 1/4W, J
R904 20514101 CF, 100 OHM, 1/4W, J
R905 20514101 CF, 100 OHM, 1/4W, J
R906 20514221 CF, 220 OHM, 1/4W, J
R907 22545224 CF, 220K OHM, 1/4W, J
R908 20514102 CF, 1K OHM, 1/4W, J
R909 20514100 CF, 10 OHM, 1/4W, J
R910 20514100 CF, 10 OHM, 1/4W, J
R911 22545820 CF, 82 OHM, 1/4W, J
R912 20514181 CF, 180 OHM, 1/4W, J
R913 20514102 CF, 1K OHM, 1/4W, J
R914 20514103 CF, 10K OHM, 1/4W, J
R915 20514101 CF, 100 OHM, 1/4W, J
R916 20514181 CF, 180 OHM, 1/4W, J
R917 20514181 CF, 180 OHM, 1/4W, J
R918 20514103 CF, 10K OHM, 1/4W, J
R919 20514103 CF, 10K OHM, 1/4W, J



	10001
	10002
	10003
	10004
	10005
	10006
	10007
	10008
	10009
	10010
	10011
	10012
	10013
	10014
	10015
	10016
	10017
	10018
	10019
	10020
	10021
	10022
	10023

